

Bandhan Bank Limited Regd. Office: DN 32, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 | CIN: L67190WB207 Phone: +91 33 6609 0909, 4045 6456 | Fax: +91 33 6609 0502 Email: companysecretary@bandhanbank.com | Website: www.bandhanbank.com Regd. Office: DN 32, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 | CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622

Ref no: BBL / 28 / 2019-20 April 20, 2019

BSE Limited Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 **BSE Scrip Code: 541153**

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400051 **NSE Symbol: BANDHANBNK**

Dear Sir/ Madam

Subject: Newspaper notice intimating date of Board Meeting of Bandhan Bank Limited

This is with reference to our letter dated April 18, 2019 intimating the date of Board Meeting, *inter-alia*, to consider and approve the audited financial results of the Bank for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2019 and to recommend dividend, if any, for the financial year ended March 31, 2019.

In terms of provisions of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a notice has been published by the Bank in English daily - Financial Express and regional (Bengali) newspaper – Aajkal on April 19, 2019, with respect to above. A copy of the same is attached for your information and records.

You are requested to take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For Bandhan Bank Limited

Jusranil Daning.



Indranil Banerjee Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

FRIDAY, APRIL 19, 2019

and series



Bandhan Bank Limited CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622

Registered Office: DN-32, Sector - V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700 091 Tel.: (033)66090909, Website: www.bandhanbank.com E-mail : companysecretary@bandhanbank.com

NATIO

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Bandhan Bank. Limited will be held on Thursday, May 02, 2019 at Mumbai, Inter-alia, to consider and approve the audited Financial Results of the Bank for the guarter and financial year ended on March 31, 2019 and to recommend dividend, if any, for the financial year ended March 31, 2019.

The said financial results will be submitted to the Stock Exchanges and Insted on the Dank's website at <u>www.bandhanbank.com</u> after approval of the Board.

In accordance with regulation 46(2) and 47(2) of the aforesaid Regulations, the notice of the said meeting for the above purpose has been hosted on the website of the Bank at <u>www.bandhanbank.com</u> and on the Stock Exchanges' websites at <u>www.bseindia.com</u> and <u>www.nseindia.com</u>.

For Bandhan Bank Limited

Place: Kolkata Date : April 19, 2019 Indranil Banerjee Company Secretary





Bandhan Bank Limited CIN: L67190WB2014PLC204622 Registered Office: DN-32, Sector - V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091 TeL: (033)66090909, Website: www.bandhanbank.com E-mail : companysecretary@bandhanbank.com

विसालि

সেবি (SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) রেগুলেশন, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ২৯ ও রেগুলেশন ৪৭ একরে পাঠ অনুসারে, এই মর্মে বিজ্ঞপ্রি জারি করা হচ্ছে যে বৃহস্পতিবার, ২রা মে, ২০১৯ মুম্বাইতে, বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেডের পরিচালক বোর্ড এর একটি সাক্ষাৎ অনুষ্ঠিত হবে, যেখানে, অন্যান্য বিষয়ের সঙ্গে, ৩১শে মার্চ, ২০১৯-এ শেষ হওয়া কোয়ার্টার এবং আর্থিক বছরের অডিট করা আর্থিক ফলাফল বিবেচনা এবং অনুমোদন করা হবে, এবং ৩১শে মার্চ, ২০১৯-এ শেষ হওয়া আর্থিক বছরের জন্য, প্রয়োজনে, লড্ডাংশ সুপারিশ করা হবে।

উক্ত ন্যার্থিক ফলাফল, সোর্ফের অনুযোদনের পরে, স্টক এজনেংজ দাছিল করা হবে এবং ব্যাঙ্কের ওয়েবসাইট <u>www.bandhanbank.com</u>-এ প্রকাশিত করা হবে।

রেগুলেশন ৪৬(২) এবং পূর্বে উল্লিখিত রেগুলেশন ৪৭(২) অনুসারে, উক্ত প্রয়োজনে নির্যারিত মিটিং-এর নোটিস ব্যাঙ্ক এর ওয়েবসাইট <u>www.bandhanbank.com</u> এ এবং স্টক এক্কচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট <u>www.bseindia.com</u> এবং <u>www.nseindia.com</u> -এ প্রকাশিত হয়েছে।

বন্ধন ব্যাহ্ব লিমিটেড এর তরকে

হান: কলকাতা তারিখ: এপ্রিল ১৯, ২০১৯ ইন্দ্রনীল ব্যানার্জি কোম্পানি সেক্রেটারি